111326, 8:22 PM CaRFaX Vehicle Histary Repor for this 2023 CADILLAC ESCALADE: 1GYS5aAHKIIPR4ES1 720

CA RF Am. Vehicle History Report™

2023 CADILLAC No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

ESCALADE-V

WIN: 1GYS4HKI3PR461720 A ,
4 DOOR WAGOMS/SPORT x 12 Service h|.5tnry ecords

UTILITY
6.2L V8

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker {Need
US VPN)

L) i
aw £ Previousowners

@ Last owned in California

3 38,236 Lastreported odometer reading

=) Types of owners: Corporate fleet, Personal

Us 544.99

This CARFAX Vehid e History Repart is based only oninfarmation supplied to CARFAXY and available as of 1/11/26 at
11:23:09 AM (CST). Otherinformation about this vehid e, ind uding problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Use this report as oneimpaortant tool, along with a vehide inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

wour next used car.
Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in thelast 12 months
Service E Comment sServica Comments View Detal s Links
L « ¥ Gil and fiter changed 10/23/2025view Detal s *

. v Four tires replaced
E'I'lrvea .V Fourwhesl 3|ig1TIE'It|:IE‘fEI’ITH!d1 /23/2025view Detal s
Vv Tires rotated

CAR

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

XYy Acditona History owner
Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

hitps:{aiohelperbot comdcarfaxidfe Teb 81 71 200 53T 16056 1 1 a 502 54

Owner 2

1




1A, B:a2 PM

Total Loss
Mo total loss reported to CARFAX.

Struc tural Damage
Mo structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
Mo airbag deployment reported to CARRAX.

iDdometer Check
Wa indication of an odometer ra lback.

Accident/ Damage
Mo accidents or damage reported to CARFAMX.

Manufacturer Recall
Mo open recall s reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehid es at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty

Origina warranty estimated to have 21 months or 11,764 miles
remaining. Confirm with dea er ar vehicle manufacturer.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk| Rebuit | Fire | Hood | Hal | Lemaon

Odometer Brands
Mot Actual Ml eage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

included inthis report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

[XCTN) ownersip History
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Dwned in the fd lowing states/provinces
Estimated mil es driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

hitps:iasohel perbot comcarfaxdfe 1eb S F1 20093 T 10056 112256250

Mo | ssues
=

Reparted

= Mo | ssues

Reported

= Mo | ssues

Reported

Mo lssues
B | dicated

B Mo | ssues

Reported

Mo Recalls
Reported

Warranty
= Active

Owner 1

E Guarantesad
Ma Prob em

. Guarantesd
o Probl em

Owner 1

2023
Corporate flaet
9 manths

Texas

19,960

CaRFAX Vehicle Histary Reper for this 2023 CADILLAC ESCALADE-V: 1GYS4HKIIPR4ES1 720

Mo | ssuas

Reported

Mol ssues

Reported

Mo lssues

Reported

Mo lssues

Indicated

Mo | ssuas

Reported

Mo Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Active

Owner 2

E Guarantead

Wa Problem

H Guaranteed

MNa Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these tit @ probl ems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMY). If you find that any of these tit e problems were reported by a DMV and not

Owner 2

2024

Parsonal

1 yaar

California

38,236

A
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[EXXENN) Detied History

5 Owner1 Corporate Fleet
Purchased: 2023 Vehicle
Date Mileage Source
Not Reported General Motors
0B/14/2023 10 Big Star Honda x Vehide suf':liﬂd
Houston, TX - Nitrogen fill tires
713-948-1900 -Window tint installed
bigstarhonda.com
45/5.0
BB7 Verified Reviews
08/16/2023 Big Star Cadillac )ﬁ Vehide serviced
Friendswood, TX % -Window tint installed
281-283-7000
bigstarcadilac.com
4.6 /5.0
298 Verified Reviews
08/31/2023 Big Star Cadillac ),p Vehide serviced
Friendswood, TX % -Pre-delivery inspection completed
281-283-7000 - Maintenance inspection completed
bigstarcadilac.com -Accessories installed
4.6 /5.0 -Brakes checked
208 Verified Reviews - ;n;’is&ﬁeni or safety inspection
09/15/2023 25 Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -First owner reported
_;.!!.lﬂgar Land, TX Tgiﬁg or registered as corporate fleet
itle vehicle
#1071 20145174250007 -Vehicle color noted as Black
01/22/2024 7.4 Classic Chevrolet West X Vehide serviced
(HWYB) - 0il and filker changed
ouston, -Tires o
Houston, TX Ti tated
281-561-9900
classicchevyhwy6.com/
43750

21E Verified Reviews

hitps:Variohel perbot comscarfaxidie 1ab 1 F12b0 80X 15055112 a 502 54 A




113246, 5:22 PM

04/30/2024

0641972024

07/06/2024

09/13/2024

10/10/2024

10/15/2024

10/18/2024

10/25/2024

14,697

18,539

19,045

19,952

19,960

LARFAX Vehcle Histary Repor for this 2023 CADILLAC ESCALADE-: 1GYS4HKIIPR4E1 720

Classic Chevrolet Sugar
Land
Sugar Land, TX
888-378-8179
classicchevysugaland.c
om,/

45/ 5.0
1,199 Verifiad Reviews

Classic Chevrolet West

(HWYB)

Houston, TX

281-561-9900

classicchevyhwy6.com/
43750

218 Verified Reviews

Classic Chevrolet Sugar
Land
Sugar Land, TX
888-378-8179
classicchevysugarland.c
om/

4.5/75.0
1,199 Verified Reviews

Online Listing

Audi Rancho Mirage

Rancho Mirage, CA

888-724-0635

audiranchomirage.com/
4.8 /5.0

52 Verified Reviews

California
Inspection Station

Audi Rancho Mirage

Rancho Mirage, CA

BBB-724-0635

audiranchomirage.com/
48 /5.0

52 Verified Reviews

L)
Classic Chevrolet Sugar

Land
Sugar Land, TX

hitps:ianohel perbot comdcarfa:cidie 1eh 81 1 200 Sfad7 190551 f4asb2 58

A

A

A

Vehide serviced
- 0il and filter changed
- Tires motated

Vehide serviced

Vehide offered for sale

Vehide offered for sale
Vehide affered for zale

Passed emissions inspection

Vehide serviced/reconditioned

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery
replaced

- Emissions inspection performed

- 0il and filter changed

-Vehicle washed/detaled

Looks like this ded er serviced/ reconditioned
the car inorder to prepareit for sale. Thats a
good thing!

Vehide sold

4r
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11/16/2024

L 3 Owner 2

Purchased: 2024

Date

12/27/2024

01/03/2025

01/24/2025

03/15/2025

07/26/2025

10/23/2025

Mileage

20,087

21,120

25 655

33,020

38,236

LARFAY Vehicle Histary Repor for this 2023 CADILLAC ESCALADE-V: 1GYSAHKIIPR4ET 720

BB8-378B-B179

classicchevysugaland.c

omy

45 //5.0
1,199 Verified Reviews

Audi Rancho Mirage
Rancho Mirage, CA
888-724-0635
audiranchomirage.com/

4.8/5.0
52 Verified Reviews

Source

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Soughhouse, CA

Reliable Buick GMC

Cadilac

Roseville, CA

916-7EI-5233

reliabledealer.com
4.7 /5.0

793 Verified Reviews

California

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Soughhouse, CA

Folsom Glenn Car Wash
& Auto Lube

Folsom, CA
016-083-5050
folsomcarwash.com

49 /5.0
104 Verified Reviews

Valoline Instant Ol
Change
Folsom, CA
916-700-2202
vioc.com

4.6/5.0
370 Verified Reviews

Reliable Buick GMC
Cadilac
Roseville, CA

hitps:znaheiperbot comcariaxidie 1eb §1 71200403 15056 1 fa 502 54

A

A

P

pd

Vehide serviced

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Odometer reading reported

Vehide serviced

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Vehide serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Recommended maintenance
performed

- 0il and fikker changed

Vehide serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

Vehide serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Alignment checked

=13




1MTA24, B2 Pl CARFAY Vehiche Histary Report for this 2023 CADILLAC ESCALADE.: 1GYS4HKIIPRAE1 720

916-783-5233 - Drivability/performance checked
reliabledealer.com - Fluids checked

4.7 /5.0 - Four tires replaced
793 Verified Reviews - Four wheel alignment performed

- 0il and filker changed

-Tire condition and pressure checked
-Tire(s) balanced

- Tires rotated

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www./carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www./carfaxonline.com.

EEXXF Vx| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a titl e from a Department of Motor Vehides as proof of ownership.

Heet Vehicle
Vehicl & was registered or sold to a company that manages vehide fleets.

Mew Owner Reported
When a vehide is sod to anew owner, the Tile must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehid es.

Ownership History

CARFAY defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses anduses a vehic e, Not al titl e trans actions
represant changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technd ogy analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehid es manufactured after 1991 and tited
sold y in the US induding Puerto Rico. Dea ers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehide and are required to in
the fdlowing states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklaboma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Flease
consider this as you review a vehid &'s estimated ownership history.

Tidelssued

A state issues a tile to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each tite has a unique number. Each til e or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessan y indicate a change in ownership. |n Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as prool of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebookcom/carmax  [7) @carraxine [ About carmax

CARFAN DEFENDS ON | TS S0URCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELLABIUTY OF ITS | MFDRMATION. THEREF ORE, MO REEPONS EILITY 1E
AESUMED BY CARFAN OR | TS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR Ob SSI0NSE [N THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXFRESEL DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, ENFRESS OR | MPLIED, INCLUDIMNG ANY | MIPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITMESS FOR A PARTI CULAR
PURPOEE

02026 CARFAX, Inc., pariof 58P O abal_all dghie resensed.

1111/2611:232:09 AM [CET)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARRAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 CADLLAC
ESCALADE-V vehicla (VIN: 1GYS4HKS3PR461720), which is h.mﬂun information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 1/11/26 at 12:23 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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